by the SRC 200.075(a) for the development ofnew parks associated with the Subject

Property should not exceed $636,150, i.e., $127,230 x 5 acres.

The City estimated the service area to equal only three-hundred (300) acres.

The area of a half (.5) mile circle is approximately point seven eight five (.785)

square miles or five hundred and two point four (502.4) acres. There is no park

within a half (.5) mile radius of the subject property. Therefore, the reasonable

estimated service area of new park is over five hundred (500) acres - not three

hundred (300) acres. The City provides no analysis and made no findings regarding

[...]

actually only four (4) percent ofthe newly created half (.5)-mile radius service area.

Thus, if SRC 200.075 applies. Applicant's proportionate share should be only four

(4) percent of the cost of the real property acquisition and dedication, which equals

twenty-five thousand four hundred forty-six and no/100 Dollars ($25,446.00). The

City's Condition No. 10 requires a payment of two-hundred thousand and no/100

dollars ($200,000), which is approximately an eight hundred (800) percent increase,

and therefore, the City's Condition No. 10 is an unreasonable cost in violation of